

Ø
SLP(C)No. 6638-6639 OF 2004

ITEM No.11

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6638-6639/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2004 in WA 3601-02/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AFZA TEACHERS TRAINING INST. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL DIR., SOUTH REGIONAL COMMITTEE & ORS Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for correction of impugned order dated 12.4.2004 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr.Madhusudar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.U.Lingarajan, Adv.
Mr.Nilakanta Nayar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application as well as the interim prayer are rejected.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master