

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1748 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

AFZA TEACHERS TRAINING INST. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL DIR., SOUTH REGIONAL COMMITTEE & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the appellant for making alternative arrangement, which is to be forwarded through the nearest Civil Court or District Court considering the address of the appellant.

List again on 22.11.2012.

After passing such order, the learned appearing Advocate makes a statement that they are going to appear for the appellant through the learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Anjana Chandra Shekhar and they will be in a position to file vakalatnama within a week. Notice for alternative arrangement shall not be issued till 3.10.2012.

List again on 19.10.2012.

| (S.G. SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |