

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.9

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.1748 OF 2007

AFZA TEACHERS TRAINING INST. & ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

REGIONAL DIR., SOUTH.REGIONAL COMMTT.&ORS

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

I.A.No.9 is allowed in terms of the prayer made and Civil Appeal No.1748 of 2007 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 10, 2013.

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1748 OF 2007

AFZA TEACHERS TRAINING INST. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL DIR., SOUTH.REGIONAL COMMTT.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 10/01/2013 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.N.K.Verma, Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.9 is allowed in terms of the prayer made and Civil
Appeal No.1748 of 2007 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)